(4) Foreign exchange gains from trade receivables and payables (net) amounting to TRY 63.261

thousand reported as “Finance Income  (net)” before, was reclassified to “Other Operating Income”

on the profit and loss statement for the period ended 31 December 2017.

2.5 Significant Judgments and Estimates of the Group on Application of Accounting Policies

The Group, according to TAS makes estimates and assumptions prospectively while preparing its

consolidated financial statements. These accounting estimates are rarely identical to the actual results. The

estimates and assumptions that may cause significant adjustments to the carrying values of assets and

liabilities in the following reporting periods are listed below.

2.5.1 Useful lives of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets

The Group calculates depreciation for the fixed assets by taking into account their production amounts on

the basis of cash flow unit set by independent expert valuation firm and useful lives that are stated in Note

2.8.3 and 2.8.4 (Note 14, Note 15).

(Previously

Reported) (Restated) (Difference)

1 January - 1 January - 1 January -

Account 31 December 2017 31 December 2017 31 December 2017

Revenue
(1)

18.643.914   18.736.447   92.533

Other Operating Income
(1) (2) (4)

277.354   242.036   (35.318)

Other Operating Expenses (3) (110.079)   (95.653)   14.426

Income from Investing Activities
(2)

-   6.046   6.046

Expenses from Investing Activities
(3)

-   (14.426)   (14.426)

Finance Income
(4)

286.868   223.607   (63.261)

-
-

(Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish – See Note

36)

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

(Amounts are expressed as Turkish Lira (“TRY Thousand”) unless otherwise indicated.)

13

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (cont’d)

2.5 Significant Judgments and Estimates of the Group on Application of Accounting Policies (cont’d)

[…]

(Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish – See Note

36)

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

(Amounts are expressed as Turkish Lira (“TRY Thousand”) unless otherwise indicated.)

74

NOTE 30 – TAX ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (cont’d)

As of 1 January – 31 December 2018 and 2017, the details of the tax gains/(losses) of the other

comprehensive income/(expense) are as follows:

NOTE 31 – EARNINGS PER SHARE

NOTE 32 – RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The immediate parent and ultimate controlling parent of the Group are Ataer Holding A.Ş. and Ordu

Yardımlaşma Kurumu respectively (Note 1).

The transactions between the Group and its subsidiaries, which are related parties of the Group, have

been eliminated in the consolidation and therefore are not disclosed in this note.

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

Amount

before tax

Tax income/

(expense)

Amount

after tax

Change in revaluation reserves of fixed assets   17.322   -   17.322

Change in actuarial (loss)/gain   51.444   (11.318)   40.126

Change in cash flow hedging reserves   37.660   (8.285)   29.375

Change in foreign currency translation reserves   7.047.519   -   7.047.519

   7.153.945   (19.603)   7.134.342

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

Amount

before tax

Tax income/

(expense)

Amount

after tax

Change in revaluation reserves of fixed assets   4.480   -   4.480

Change in actuarial (loss)/gain   (12.618)   2.673   (9.945)

Change in cash flow hedging reserves   (30.663)   6.746   (23.917)

Change in foreign currency translation reserves   1.177.422   -   1.177.422

   1.138.621   9.419   1.148.040

1 January -31 December 2018

1 January -31 December 2017

1 January - 1 January-

31 December 2018 31 December 2017

Number of shares outstanding 350.000.000.000 350.000.000.000

Net profit attributable to equity holders - TRY thousand 5.597.990 3.753.755

Profit per share with 1 TRY nominal value TRY % 1,5994 / %159,94 1,0725 / %107,25

(Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish – See Note

36)

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018